FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE(06-04-	1999	SHEET US OF PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1.99			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	nissioner of Pa	i jenini tinii malki sinti malai eliat i		ached original documents or copy thereof.
101000				
Name of conveying party(ies):				address of receiving party(ies)
Magnetek Controls, Inc.			Name:	lagneTek, Inc.
			Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			Street Add	ress: 11150 Santa Monica Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	•		CityLos i	Angeles State:CA ZIP: 90025
□ Other <u>Delaware</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You			☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:				
√2 Assignment		Merger	y Corpora	tion-State_Delaware
Security Agreement		Change of Name		
Other			is attached:	miciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation \(\sigma\) Yes \(\sigma\) No
Execution Date: <u>June 17, 1994</u>				be a separate document from assignment) 4 address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A Tradomark Application	n No (a)		P Tradom	end Degistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/196,705 74/136,264				778,754 569,420
Additional acceptance and the			1,	811,900
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed.			. og.o	
Name: Kathleen G. Mellon YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.			7 Total foo /27 CED 2.41)	
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00	
			XD Enclose	ed
			□ Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001	l W. Big B	eaver Rd.		
		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
Suite 624		25-01	15	
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000049 74196705 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:481 40.00 NP FC:482 100.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
Kathleen G. Mellon Stellen 5-26-99				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

APPENDIX A

MARK U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER

 SAFETIMETER
 1,778,754

 QUIK-STIK
 1,569,420

 SEMELEX
 1,811,900

MARK U.S APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER

PRESS-SET 74/196,705 MAGNEM 2000 74/136,264

1'

TRADEMARK
• REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0561

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT having an effective date of June 17, 1994, is made and entered into as follows:

WHEREAS, MAGNETEK CONTROLS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 11150 Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and used the trademarks listed in the attached Appendix A and is the owner of U.S. and foreign Trademark Registrations and applications for these marks; and

WHEREAS, MAGNETEK, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 11150 Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, including the registrations, applications and all rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one (\$1.00) Dollar, and other goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified marks, registrations, and applications listed in attached Appendix A to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, registrations and applications.

MAGNETEK CONTROLS, INC.

May 4, 1999

Dated:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 06/01/1999